Owner will pay Franchisor a royalty fee of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($750) 
per month. 

c. Beginning with Month 13 and continuing through the term of this Agreement, 
Franchise Owner will pay Franchisor a royalty fee of six percent (6%) of 
Franchise Owner’s Monthly Gross Revenues or One Thousand Two Hundred 
Dollars ($1,200) per month, whichever is greater. 

The aforementioned monthly royalty fees shall be collectively referred to in this Agreement 
as “Royalty Fees.” Franchise Owner shall submit to Franchisor a report which provides a 
summary of the Gross Revenues generated by the Office for each month commencing upon